

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3263

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

5 July 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to private and overseas patients 2015/2016.

1. Please indicate the total income from **private and overseas** patients (£);
 2. Please indicate what proportion of income from **private and overseas patients** was not from UK patients (first as a %, then in £);
 3. Please indicate what proportion of income from **private and overseas patients** was from patients from other EEA countries (first as a %, then in £).
 4. Please indicate the number of **private and overseas patients** treated;
 5. Please indicate the proportion of **private and overseas patients** treated that were not from the UK (first as a %, then as a number);
 6. Please indicate what proportion of **private and overseas patients** treated were from other EEA countries (first as a %, then as a number).
- By "other EEA countries" I am referring to member states of the European Economic Area aside from the UK.

Please see the following table: Please note we cannot split private patients by country of origin

	Private	Overseas	Total
Total income	£4,305,351	£833,504	£5,138,855
Total Non-UK		£833,504	
Total EEA only		£279,943	
Total patients	2,498	413	2,911
Total Non-UK		413	
Total EEA only		316	